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UiTM FULL TIME ENROLLMENT BY CAMPUSES, ACADEMIC CAPACITY

& COLLEGE CAPACITY
(as at 3 15t December 2024)

Campuses Student Academic College
i Enrollment Capacity Capacity

UiTM Kampus Alor Gajah

UiTM Kampus Arau

UiTM Kampus Bandaraya Melaka
UiTM Kampus Bertam

UiTM Kampus Bukit Besi

UiTM Kampus Dengkil

UiTM Kampus Dungun

UiTM Kampus Hospital Sg. Buloh
UiTM Kampus Jalan Othman
UiTM Kampus Jasin

UiTM Kampus Jengka

UiTM Kampus Kota Bharu

UiTM Kampus Kota Kinabalu
UiTM Kampus Kuala Pilah (Beting)
UiTM Kampus Kuala Terengganu (Cendering)
UiTM Kampus Machang

UiTM Kampus Mukah 2

UiTM Kampus Pasir Gudang
UiTM Kampus Permatang Pauh
UiTM Kampus Puncak Alam
UiTM Kampus Puncak Perdana
UiTM Kampus Raub

UiTM Kampus Rembau

UiTM Kampus Selayang

UiTM Kampus Samarahan

UiTM Kampus Samarahan 2
UiTM Kampus Segamat

UiTM Kampus Seremban 3

UiTM Kampus Seri Iskandar
UiTM Kampus Sungai Petani
UiTM Kampus Tapah

UiTM Kampus Tapah 2

UiTM Kampus Tawau

UiTM Kampus Teluk Intan
UiTM Shah Alam

8,370
7,525
2,695

953

936
3,948
6,044
2,236

4,146
5,979
1,113
4,835
2,793
1,347
7,092
1,046
2,795
5,399

18,525
4,601
3,598
3,211

3,547
4,016
7,754
5,969
8,613
7,593
5,271

198

33,564

6,585
8,589
1,732
2,344
1,633
5,000
4,925
4,588
1,376
5,000
8,391

664
3,680
2,525

956
4,911
2,000
4,000
7,942

25,875
4,815
3,000
3,000
1,108
6,587
4,000
5,544
5,000
6,615
4,467

591
5,000

329

206

30,165

6,221
6,953
664
896
840
5,000
4,907
1,672

2,496
6,451

3,000
1,668
1,256
3,632
2,000
2,059
5,614

11,726
2,708
3,000
1,476

352
4,644
1,904
5,186
2,332
6,250
4,524

988
2,500

350

100

13,569

175,714 183,143 116,938
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