



FACTS AND FIGURES

2024

(Data as at 31st December 2024)



UiTM FULL TIME ENROLLMENT BY CAMPUSES, ACADEMIC CAPACITY & COLLEGE CAPACITY

(as at **31st** December 2024)

Campuses	Student Enrollment	Academic Capacity	College Capacity
UiTM Kampus Alor Gajah	8,370	6,585	6,221
UiTM Kampus Arau	7,525	8,589	6,953
UiTM Kampus Bandaraya Melaka	2,695	1,732	664
UiTM Kampus Bertam	953	2,344	896
UiTM Kampus Bukit Besi	936	1,633	840
UiTM Kampus Dengkil	3,948	5,000	5,000
UiTM Kampus Dungun	6,044	4,925	4,907
UiTM Kampus Hospital Sg. Buloh	2,236	4,588	1,672
UiTM Kampus Jalan Othman		1,376	
UiTM Kampus Jasin	4,146	5,000	2,496
UiTM Kampus Jengka	5,979	8,391	6,451
UiTM Kampus Kota Bharu	1,113	664	
UiTM Kampus Kota Kinabalu	4,835	3,680	3,000
UiTM Kampus Kuala Pilah (Beting)	2,793	2,525	1,668
UiTM Kampus Kuala Terengganu (Cendering)	1,347	956	1,256
UiTM Kampus Machang	7,092	4,911	3,632
UiTM Kampus Mukah 2	1,046	2,000	2,000
UiTM Kampus Pasir Gudang	2,795	4,000	2,059
UiTM Kampus Permatang Pauh	5,399	7,942	5,614
UiTM Kampus Puncak Alam	18,525	25,875	11,726
UiTM Kampus Puncak Perdana	4,601	4,815	2,708
UiTM Kampus Raub	3,598	3,000	3,000
UiTM Kampus Rembau	3,211	3,000	1,476
UiTM Kampus Selayang		1,108	352
UiTM Kampus Samarahan	3,547	6,587	4,644
UiTM Kampus Samarahan 2	4,016	4,000	1,904
UiTM Kampus Segamat	7,754	5,544	5,186
UiTM Kampus Seremban 3	5,969	5,000	2,332
UiTM Kampus Seri Iskandar	8,613	6,615	6,250
UiTM Kampus Sungai Petani	7,593	4,467	4,524
UiTM Kampus Tapah	5,271	591	988
UiTM Kampus Tapah 2		5,000	2,500
UiTM Kampus Tawau	198	329	350
UiTM Kampus Teluk Intan		206	100
UiTM Shah Alam	33,564	30,165	13,569
Total	175,712	183,143	116,938

Universiti Teknologi MARA

40450 Shah Alam
Selangor
Malaysia

+603 5544 2000
www.uitm.edu.my

Prepared by
University Transformation Division